

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.822 OF 2000.

S. APPADURAI NADAR & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

A.CHOCKALINGA NADAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 29/11/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Appellant(s)

Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.

Mr. J. Sriram, adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv. with

Mr. A. Ranganadhan, Adv. and

Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ms. N. Shoba, learned counsel resumed her arguments at 12.10 p.m.

and concluded at 12.35 p.m. whereafter Mr. A.V. Rangam, learned counsel argued till 12.55 p.m. Then, Ms. N. Shoba, learned counsel argued till 2.25 p.m.

Hearing concluded. Orders reserved.

(Subhash Chander)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master