

(For jt.)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 822 OF 2000

S. APPADURAI NADAR & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

A.CHOCKALINGA NADAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 13/12/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. N. Shoba,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.V. Rangam,Adv.

Mr. A.Ranganadhan,Adv.

Mr. B.A.Ranganadhan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.K.Mathur pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising his Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice C.K.Thakker.

Appeal is allowed.

There would be no order as to costs.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

[VIJAY AGGARWAL]

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Signed non-reportable judgment is placed on the file.